TREE REMOVAL REQUEST NOTIFICATION SHEET

DATE: May 13, 2020

# OF PAGES: 1

SENDTO:

COUNCIL DISTRICT: 4

ATTENTION: Nikki Ezhari/Alice Roth / Daniel Park / Adeena Bleich / Emma Howard /Julie Stromberg
PHONE NUMBER: 213-485-3337 / 818-755-7630

FAX NUMBER: 213-473-2311

EMAIL: alice.roth@lacity.org / emma.howard@lacity.org / cfac.cd4@gmail.com

daniel.park@lacity.org / nikki.ezhari@lacity.org / adeena.bleich@lacity.org

SENT FROM: URBAN FORESTRY DIVISION
Mail Stop #550

1149 S. Broadway, 4th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90015

PHONE #: (213) 847-3077

FAX: (213) 847-3033

MESSAGE: The Urban Forestry Division received the following permit request to remove trees.

REQUESTER'S INFO: Carolyn Wilson
5250 Lankershim Blvd
Los Angeles, CA 91601
323-677-2500 carolyn@bmrla.com

PERMIT TYPE: $1,084.00
TREE LOCATION: 3970 N. Hopevale Drive
TREE SPECIES & QUANTITY: (4) S. Calif. Black Walnut (Juglans californica)
REASON FOR TREE REMOVAL_: O A-PERMIT [ B-PERMIT #:
L Structural damage by tree roots:
] street [] sidewalk [] water meter
L] curb [] sewer lateral [] water/main line
] gutter L] driveway apron [] private property driveway
O] sprinkler/plumbing system parkway lawn/private propery lawn

Construction of single-family home / private property protected species

(] Other (please specify):

TREE REPLACEMENTS WILL BE REQUIRED

FOR BUREAU OF STREET SERVICES USE ONLY

[] The above request has been reviewed and approved
] The above request is denied.

APPROVED BY: City of Los Angeles Board of Public Works

DATE APPROVED: Board hearing date to be determined




